candidate shall be regulated by the rules and orders of the Government for the time being in
force, for the posts to which he/she is appointed.

6.  Candidates who discontinue the course between 25th September and 29th September 2012 are
bound by the bond and thereby they shall have to pay a sum  of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty
five Thousand only) as penalty for having breached the contract in the bond and the candidates
who discontinue the course on or after 30th September 2012 and on any date of the subsequent
years shall have to pay a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh) as penalty.

[...]

that in the event of the candidate committing a breach of any term of the above agreement to which

breach the decision of the Government shall be final and binding on the sureties, we shall pay to the

Government on demand and without the demur sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand

only) / Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) as the case may be or as the Government may direct

and we hereby bind ourselves and representatives for such payment. We further agree that any sum

due hereunder shall be recovered as an arrear of land revenue.